Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust Waiver

Every person taking part in any activity provided by Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust is required to read and complete this document. By signing this document, you are accepting that you have read and understood all of the information and risks associated with the activities on site at Adwick Leisure Complex.

All participants must adhere to the activity admission policies and ratios. Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust reserve the right to refuse admission if the participants deviate from requirements.

All participants must observe the instructions and safety guidelines before taking part in any activities.

You must NOT partake in any activity if you do not feel you have understood the instructions. If you require more assistance to understand briefings or instructions, please do not hesitate to ask a member of the Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust team.

All participants must obey all instructions given by Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust staff at all times. Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust reserves the right to terminate any activity with immediate effect if any of the staff feel that participants are not following the rules and following instructions.

Strictly no alcohol or non-prescription drugs are to be consumed before or during any activity. If any member of the Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust staff deem that you are under the influence of drugs or alcohol, you will not be permitted to take part in any activities.

All participants must understand that the activities offered at the skate park at Adwick Leisure Complex carries a level of risk of injury. Whilst all efforts are made to safeguard our customers from such hazards, accidents and injuries can happen. In agreeing to take part in this activity and signing this disclaimer and/or signing on behalf of children under 18, you are acknowledging these risks and agree to take part at your own discretion.

Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust is not liable for damage or loss to persons or property however incurred; All existing injuries or health issues that may be affected by you taking part in this activity must be reported to Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust Staff before taking part in any activities offered by Adwick Leisure Complex.

Threatening and or insulting behaviour towards any Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust staff or other person on site will not be tolerated and will result in you being asked to leave the site.

Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust Equipment

Doncaster Culture & Leisure Trust do not provide equipment to be used on the skate park and cannot accept any responsibility for loss or injury caused whilst using the equipment that the user has provided themselves.